# SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



FROM: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector

**SUBJECT:** Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 200, Item 640. Last assessed to: Kenneth A. Kaub. District 1 [\$28,946]. Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale.

#### **RECOMMENDED MOTION:** That the Board of Supervisors:

 Approve the claim from Global Discoveries, Ltd., assignee for Kenneth A. Kaub, last assessee for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector's public auction sale associated with parcel 938100024-5;

(continued on page two)

#### **BACKGROUND:**

#### Summary

In accordance with Section 3691 et seq. of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, and with prior approval of the Board of Supervisors, The Tax Collector conducted the April 29, 2014 public auction sale. The deed conveying title to the purchasers at the auction was recorded June 20, 2014. Further, as required by Section 4676 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, notice of the right to claim excess proceeds was given on July 16, 2014, to parties of interest as defined in Section 4675 of said code. Parties of interest have been determined by an examination of lot book reports as well as Assessor's and Recorder's records, and various research methods were used to obtain current mailing addresses for these parties of interest. (continued on page two)

Don Kent Treasurer-Tax Collector

POLICY/CONSENT **Total Cost:** Ongoing Cost: **Next Fiscal Year:** FINANCIAL DATA **Current Fiscal Year:** (per Exec. Office) 0 \$ 28,946 \$ COST 0 28.946 \$ Consent D Policy E 0 \$ 0 0 \$ **NET COUNTY COST** \$ 0 \$

SOURCE OF FUNDS: Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale

Budget Adjustment: N/A
For Fiscal Year: 15/16

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION:

**APPROVE** 

BY: Samuel Wang 1/14/1

**County Executive Office Signature** 

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

|                 |              | Prev. Agn. Ref.: | District: 1 | Agenda Number: |
|-----------------|--------------|------------------|-------------|----------------|
| A-30            | 4/5 Vote     |                  |             |                |
|                 |              |                  |             |                |
| Positions Added | Change Order |                  |             |                |

### SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FORM 11: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 200, Item 640. Last assessed to:

Kenneth A. Kaub. District 1 [\$28,946]. Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale.

DATE: DEC 28 2015

PAGE: Page 2 of 2

#### **RECOMMENDED MOTION:**

2. Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controller to issue a warrant to Global Discoveries, Ltd., assignee for Kenneth A. Kaub in the amount of \$28,946.08, no sooner than ninety days from the date of this order, unless an appeal has been filed in Superior Court, pursuant to the California Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675.

### BACKGROUND:

#### Summary (continued)

The Treasurer-Tax Collector has received one claim for excess proceeds:

 Claim from Global Discoveries, Ltd., assignee for Kenneth A. Kaub based on an Assignment of Right to Collect Excess Proceeds dated March 16, 2015, an Individual Grant Deed recorded April 21, 1988 as Instrument No. 106094, a Quitclaim Deed recorded January 3, 1989 as Instrument No. 1 and a Quitclaim Deed recorded December 19, 1995 as Instrument No. 420564.

Pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, it is the recommendation of this office that Global Discoveries, Ltd., assignee for Kenneth A. Kaub be awarded excess proceeds in the amount of \$28,946.08. Supporting documentation has been provided. The Tax Collector requests approval of the above recommended motion. Notice of this recommendation was sent to the claimant by certified mail.

### Impact on Citizens and Businesses

Excess proceeds are being released to the last assessee of the property.

#### ATTACHMENTS (if needed, in this order):

A copy of the Excess Proceeds Claim form and supporting documentation is attached.



Ph: 209-593-3900 or 800-370-0372 | Fx: 209-549-9299 | Info@gd-ltd.com

1120 13th Street, Suite A | Modesto, CA 95354

### **CLAIM SUMMARY**

Date:

March 6, 2015

To:

Riverside County Treasurer and Tax Collector

Assessors Parcel Number:

938100024-5

Last Assessee:

KAUB KENNETH A

Sale Date:

4/24/2014

TC:

TC200

Item Number:

640

Deadline:

6/20/2015

Dear Treasurer/Tax Collector:

1. Claimant(s): Global Discoveries, Ltd.

The following proof of claim(s) for excess proceeds and documents are attached:

- 1. Quitclaim Deed granting 100% interest to Kenneth A. Kaub, as Document Number: 420564, Recorded in Riverside County on 12/19/1995.
- 2. Copy of Riverside County Unpaid Prior-Year Secured Property Taxes for <u>Parcel Number:</u> 938100024-5 to reference Kenneth A. Kaub previously reporting to the 46855 Via Vaquero. Temecula, CA 92590 address; which is one and the same address as the above referenced property/parcel. (Please note, the supporting documentation also references Kenneth reporting to the 3937 Walgrove Avenue, Los Angeles, CA 90066; which is one and the same address as the Tax Address on record with Riverside County.)
- 3. Declaration of One and the Same Person(s)
- 4. Assignment of Rights To Collect Excess Proceeds signed by Kenneth A. Kaub
- 5. Claim form(s) signed by Global Discoveries
- 6. Photo ID for Assignor: Kenneth A. Kaub

Upon approval, claimant(s) request that the Treasurer and Tax Collector issue its warrant(s) as follows:

• One warrant in the amount of \$28,946.08 or 100% of the claimant's share of the excess proceeds made payable to Global Discoveries Ltd. and mailed to P.O. Box 1748, Modesto, CA 95353-1748. Please address questions regarding the attached claim(s) to Jed Byerly, Managing Member, at (209) 593-3913, or e-mail to jed@gd-ltd.com.

The Client(s) and the staff of Global Discoveries, Ltd., thank you in advance for your timely review and approval of the attached claim(s).

**Certified Tracking Number: 7014 2120 0004 6428 3178** 



GD Number: 21677-185653

### ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHT TO COLLECT EXCESS PROCEEDS

| ocumentation establishing the assignor as a "party of interest" must be party of interest must b | his form. For this form to be valid it must be completed in its entirety and provided at the time this document is filed with the Treasurer-Tax Collector. PLEASE SE     |
|--|--|
| my right to apply for and collect the ssessment number 938100024-5 Tax Sale Number T0200, Item 640   | , and that I AM GIVING UP MY RIGHT TO FILE A CLAIM FOR THEM. FOR VAULABLE<br>assignment) TO THE ASSIGNEE.  I certify under penalty of perjury that I have disclosed      |
| Komelh 64 June 3/16/2015   | Kenneth A. Kaub  |
| Signature of Party of Interest/Assignor) (Date)  | (Name Printed)   |
| ax ID/SS#  | 3941 Walgrove Avenue   |
|  | (Address)  |
|  | Los Angeles, CA, 90066   |
|  | (City/State/Zip)   |
|  | 310-795-7115   |
|  | (Area Code/Telephone Number)   |
| CERTIFICATE OF ACKNO   | OWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC   |
| A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies on attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that docu  | nly the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is ument.   |
| State of Colifornia  |  |
| County of Los Angeles  |  |
|  | de an  |
| On 3.16.15 before me, D. Chad Mas  | , personally appeared  |
| Kannaki Ana Joen Kane insert hame and the  | , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be   |
| the accords) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instruction   | ment and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their ne instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,     |
| I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Sa   | Margachatahe foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  |
| D. CHAI  | DMARTING   |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal. Commission  | on # 1941935   |
| Notary Put   | olic - California Name   |
| Signature of Notary Public Los Ang   | pires Jun 24, 2015   |
| I the undersigned cortify under penalty of personal to have disclose   | ed to the party of interest (assignor), pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenu  |
| and Taxation Code, all facts of which I am aware relating to the value proceeds available, and that I HAVE ADVISED HIM OF HIS RIGHT TO F   | of the right he is assigning, that I have disclosed to him the full amount of excess   |
| (Signature of Assignee)  | <u>Jed Byerly, Managing Member</u><br>(Name Printed)   |
| ax ID/SS#  | Global Discoveries Ltd. (Address)  |
|  | P.O. Box 1748  |
|  | Modesto, CA 95353-1748<br>(City/State/Zip)   |
|  | Phone: _(209) 593-3913   |
| CERTIFICATE OF ACKN  | IOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC  |
| A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies or attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that doc   | nly the Identity of the Individual who signed the document to which this certificate is  |
| State of California )  |  |
| Chaniclaus   |  |
| County of Significant M. Charles Modern  | as Public  |
| on 3/30/3015 before me, 11.5/1/05 - NUTUI  | , personally appeared  |
| (Date) (Date) (here insert name and  | title of the officer) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be   |
| the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instruauthorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the executed the instrument.   | iment and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/theyr<br>he instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, |
| I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Ca   | alifornia that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct,  |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal.   | AL CTIVEDS   |
|  | M. STIVERS Commission # 2032399  |
| Signature of Notary Public (seal)  | Notary Public - California   |
| 117-174 (3/85) (Ret-Perm)  | Stanislaus County My Comm. Expires Jul 31, 2017  |
|  | T. V.  |

The land referred to in this Report, in the County of Riverside. State of California, is described as follows:

THOSE PORTIONS OF PARCELS 2, 3 AND 4 OF PARCEL MAP NO. 7286, AS SHOWN BY MAP ON FILE IN BOOK 30, PACE 58 OF PARCEL MAPS, RECORDS OF THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS A WHOLE AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID PARCEL 2/ THENCE ALONG THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF BAID PARCEL 2, NORTH 70 DEGREES 39' 20" EAST 115.69 FEET TO THE THUE POINT OF BEGINNING: THENCE NORTH 38 DEGREES 30' 22" EAST TO THE THUE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE NORTH 38 DEGREES 30' 22" EAST 406. 22 FEET; THENCE NORTH 32 DEGREES 50' 22" EAST 362.30 FEET; THENCE NORTH 07 DEGREES 24' 27" EAST 132. 55 FEET; THENCE NORTH 21 DEGREES 56' 47" EAST 126. 33 FEFT; THENCE NORTH 04 DEGREES 24' 47" EAST 145. 51 FEET; THENCE NORTH 06 DEGREES 26' 43" WEST 49. 97 FEET TO THE NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID PARCEL 2; THENCE ALONG THE NORTHERLY LINE OF BAID PARCELS 2, 4 AND 3, SOUTH 85 DEGREES 37' 43" EAST 271. 87 FEET TO THE BEGINNING OF A TANGENT CURVE CONCAVE SOUTHERLY, HAVING A RADIUS OF 706 FEET IN SAID NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID PARCEL 3; THENCE EASTERLY ALONG SAID CURVE THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 22 DEGREES 11' 47" AN ARC DISTANCE OF 273. 50 FEFT TO THE MOST EASTERLY CORNER OF SAID PARCEL 3; THENCE ALONG THE SOUTHFASTERLY LINE OF SAID PARCEL 3, SOUTH 43 DEGREES 30' 33" NEST 1242. 59 FEET TO THE MOST SOUTHFRLY CORNER OF SAID PARCEL 3) THENCE SOUTH 70 DEGREES 39' 20" HEST 34. 38 FEET TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID PARCEL 2; THENCE ALONG SAID SOUTHFRLY LINE OF SAID PARCEL 2, SOUTH 70 DEGREES 39' 20" WEST 176. 17 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING. TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

#### Parcel B;

An easement for ingress, egress and road purposes over, under and across those portions of Parcels 2, 3, and 4 of Parcel Map No. 7286, as shown by Map on file in Book 30, Page 58 of Parcel Maps, Records of the County of Riverside, being more particularly described as a whole, as follows:

Beginning at the Southwest corner of said Parcel 2; thence along the Southerly line of said Parcel 2, North 70°39'20" East 115.69 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING:

OF BEGINNING:
Thence North 30°50'22" East 406.22 feet;
Thence North 32°50'22" East 362.30 feet;
Thence North 07°24'27" East 132.55 feet;
Thence North 21°56'47" East 126.33 feet;
Thence North 06°26'47" East 145.51 feet;
Thence North 06°26'43" West 49.97 feet to the Northerly line of said Parcel 2;
Thence North 06°26'43" West 49.97 feet to the Northerly line of said Parcel 2;

Thence along the Northerly line of said Parcel 2, North 85°37'43" West 30.56 feet to a point, distant thereon, South 85°37'43" East 402.78 feet from the

والمنافقة المنافقة

Morthwest corner of said Parcel 2; Thence South 06<sup>o</sup>26'43" East 52.85 feet; Thence South 04<sup>o</sup>24'47" West 138.03 feet; Thence South 21<sup>o</sup>56'47" West 125.53 feet; Thence South 07<sup>o</sup>24'27" West 129.61 feet;

Thence South 32050'22" West 353.96 feet; Thence South 38050'22" West 453.00 feet to sald Southerly line of said Parcel 2; Thence along said Southerly line, North 79039'20" East to the TRUE POINT OF

Page 2 of 2

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:1988 00106094

Photographed by Ticor.

Escrew, Loss or Attorney File No.

The land referred to in this Report, in the County of Riverside, State of California, is described as follows:

THOSE PORTIONS OF PARCELS 2, 3 AND 4 OF PARCEL MAP NO. 7286, AS SHOWN BY MAP ON FILE IN BOOK 30, PAGE 38 OF PARCEL MAPS, RECORDS OF THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS A WHOLE AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID PARCEL 2; THENCE ALONG THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF SAID PARCEL 2, NORTH 70 DEGREES 39' 20" EAST 113.69 FEET TO THE THUE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE NORTH 38 DEGREES 56' 22" EAST 406.22 FEET; THENCE NORTH 32 DEGREES 50' 22" EAST 362.30 FEFT; THENCE NORTH 07 DEGREES 24' 27" EAST 132.55 FLE1; THENCE NORTH. 21 DEGREES 36' 47" EAST 126.33 PEFT; THENCE NORTH 04 DEGREES 24' 47" EAST 145.51 FEET; THENCE NORTH 06 DEGREES 26' 43" WEST 49.97 FELT TO THE NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID PARCEL 2; THENCE ALONG THE NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID PARCEL 2; THENCE ALONG THE NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID PARCELS 37' 43" EAST 271.87 FEET TO THE BEGINNING OF A TANGENT CURVE CONCAVE SOUTHERLY, HAVING A RADIUS OF 706 FEET IN SAID NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID PARCEL 3; THENCE EASTERLY ALONG SAID CURVE THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 22 DEGREES 11' 47" AN ARC DISTANCE OF 273.50 FEFT TO THE MOST EASTERLY CORNER OF SAID PARCEL 3; THENCE ALONG THE SOUTHE ASTERLY LINE OF SAID PARCEL 3; THENCE ALONG THE SOUTHE ASTERLY LINE OF SOUTHERLY CORNER OF SAID PARCEL 3; THENCE SOUTH 70 DEGREES 39' 20" WEST 34.38 FEET TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID PARCEL 2; THENCE ALONG BAID SOUTHERLY LINE OF SAID PARCEL 3, THENCE SOUTH 70 DEGREES 39' 20" WEST 176.17 FLET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING. TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

#### Parcel B;

An easement for ingress, egress and road purposes over, under and across those portions of Parcels 2, 3, and 4 of Parcel Map No. 7286, as shown by Map on file in Book 30, Page 58 of Parcel Maps, Records of the County of Riverside, being more particularly described as a whole, as follows:

Beginning at the Southwest corner of said Parcel 2; thence along the Southerly line of said Parcel 2, North 70°39'20" East 115.69 feet to the TRUE POINT OF REGINNING:

Thence North 38°50'22" East 406.22 feet; Thence North 32°50'22" East 362.30 feet; Thence North 07°24'27" East 132.55 feet; Thence North 21°56'47" East 126.33 feet; Thence North 04°24'47" East 145.51 feet; Thence North 04°24'47" East 145.51 feet;
Thence North 06°26'43" West 49.97 feet to the Northerly line of said Parcel 2;
Thence along the Northerly line of said Parcel 2, North 85°37'43" West 30.54
feet to a point, distant thereon, South 85°37'43" East 402.78 feet from the
Northwest commer of said Parcel 2;
Thance South 06°26'43" East 52.85 feet;
Thence South 04°24'47" West 138.03 feet;
Thence South 07°24'27" West 125.53 feet;
Thence South 07°24'27" West 129.61 feet;
Thence South 32°50'22" West 353.96 feet;
Thence South 38°50'22" West 453.00 feet to said Southerly line of said Parcel; Thence South 38°50'22" West 453.00 feet to said Southerly line of said Parcel 2; Thence along said Southerly line, North 79039'20" East to the TRUE POINT OF PECINNING.

inturn Address ..

Karneth Kaub 3937 Walgrave Avi Los Angeles, (A 90066 420564 RECEIVED FOR RECORD AT 8:00 O'CLOCK

DEC 1 9 1995

Preceded in Others Records of Preceded County, California

Notice: This is a legally binding document. Consult your attorney if you do not understand any part of it.

## QUITCLAIM DEED

| THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, is made on the 14th day of December   | 1095   |
|--|--|
| by and between, Marta A. Kaub  | relien basses                                  |
| whose residence und/or mailing address is 3937 Walgrove Avenue. Los Angeles. Ca  | 90066  |
| und Kenneth A. Kaub  | ("Second Dorto")                               |
| whose residence and/or mailing address is 1937 Walgrove Avenue, Los Angeles, CA  | 90066  |
| WITNESSPEET: That in consideration to move in or the state of the stat | *****DOLLARS r quitelaim unto g described real |

Parcel Map 7286, as per map recorded in Book 30, Page 58 of Parcel Maps, Records of Riverside County.

(See attached Exhibit "A" for complete logal description.)

Add release of Dower, Curtesy or other Spousal Rights, if applicable:

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above described property unto the Second Party, and the Second Party's executors, administrators, successors and assigns forever,

It is understood that this conveyance is made without covenants or warranties of any kind, either express or implied.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the First Party has signed and sealed this Quitelaim Deed on the day and year first Witnesses:

Maria A. Kaub

\_\_\_\_(L.S.

Copyright Fledform 1993-2



37453



by and between. Maria A. Kaub

Notice: This is a legally binding document. Consult your attorney if you do not understand any part of it.

### **QUITCLAIM DEED**

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, is made on the 14th day of December 1995

("First Party")

| 1d  | Kenneth A.                                   | Kaub   |   |                  | ("Second Party"  |
|---|--|--|---|------------------|------------------|
| hose residence                                      | and/or mailing address                       | s is <u>3937 Waler</u>   | ove Avenue. Los A                                     | ngeles, CA.      | 90066            |
| e Second Par<br>roperty, togeth                     | with a noted by the Second                   | d Party, the First Par<br>est and claim which<br>ints thereon: | ty does hereby remise, relithe First Party has in and | ase and forever  | quitelarm unto   |
|   | Parcel Map 72<br>of Parcel Map               | 86, as per map<br>s, Records of                                | recorded in Book<br>Riverside County.                 | 30, Page 5       | 8                |
|   | (See attached                                | Exhibit "A" f  | for complete legal                                    | descriptio       | n,)              |
|   |  |  |   |                  |                  |
|   |  |  |   |                  |                  |
|   |  |  |   |                  |                  |
| dd release of                                       | Dower, Curtesy or oth                        | ser Spousai Rights,  | if applicable:  |                  |                  |
|   | 060  |  |   |                  |                  |
|   |  |  |   |                  |                  |
|   |  |  |   |                  |                  |
|   |  |  |   |                  |                  |
|   |  |  |   |                  |                  |
|   |  |  |   |                  |                  |
| TO HAVE<br>cecutors, admi                           | AND TO HOLD the<br>inistrators, successors a | ahove described prop<br>and assigns forever.                   | perty unto the Second Part                            | y, and the Secon | d Party 's       |
| 1) is unders  | tood that this conveyan                      | ice is made without o  | covenants or warranties of                            | any kind, either | express or impl  |
| IN WITNI<br>pove written.<br>Utn <del>ess</del> es: | ESS WHEREOF, the l                           | first Party has signed   | d and sealed this Quitelain                           | Deed on the da   | y and year first |
| Maria A.  | Kaub   |  | <u> </u>  |                  |                  |
|   |  |  |   |                  |                  |

| n Decco                              | mboy<br>(date)   | (nu   | personally appeared  | Mayia A  | Lanb  | is/net sub-                |
|--------------------------------------|--|---|--|--|---|----------------------------|
| cribed to the apacity (by one) acted | e within in the control of the contr | an the necreed to me on   | the basis of satisfactor   | yevidence) to be the per<br>inhibity executed the same<br>the personal, or the enti- | song whose namety is in the first which you poor behalf of which you poor behalf of which you have to be a constant of the first which you have the constant of the first who will be a constant of the first who | rized<br>h the per-        |
|                                      |  |   |  |  |   |                            |
| Read the inst                        | ructions and t<br>pot reader   | other important information on the<br>legal advice or a versees. Redifor                            | e package. When using this for<br>sur, its advisors and returners as | myseu wrill be acting as your own a<br>sene cus tability for loss or starnage        | livency since Redifern, til adv<br>resulting from the use of this f   | navis and retailers decem. |
| 9001 <b>7,30,035</b> ii              | QUITCLAIM DEED   | faria A. Kaub, Grantor<br>Geneth A. Kaub, Grantee<br>1937 Walgrove Avenue<br>Los Angeles, CA. 90066 | <b>Jated:</b> December 14, 1995                                      |  |   | e.                         |

1 - 20 ...

STATE OF California



Notice: This is a legally binding document. Consult your attorney if you do not understand any part of it.

# QUITCLAIM DEED

| by and betwee   | Maria A. Kau   | ade on the <u>14th</u> day of <u>December</u>  |  |
|---|--|--|--|
|   |  |  | ("First Party  |
| TO TO STORE TO STORE THE  | microi maning address  | is 3937 Walgrove Avenue, Los A   | ngeles, CA, 90066  |
| ano   | Kenneth A. K.  | aub  | Pageond Day  |
| vhose residenc  | and/or mailing address i   | is 3937 Walarove Avanue, Los A   | , second rang  |
|   |  |  |  |
| WITNESS   | FH. That in consideration  | on fit de sun of the the kenter the Party, the First Party does kenter                                       | *****  |
| roperty, togeth   | any right, title, interest   | t and claim which the First Party has in and is<br>s thereon:  | ase and forever quitelaim unto<br>o the following described real |
| escription of   | operty (including any in   | improvements)  |  |
|   | Parcel Map 7286  | , as per map recorded/in Book  | 20 5 44  |
|   |  |  |  |
|   | (See attached Ex   | xhibit "A" for complete legal  | description.)  |
|   |  |  |  |
|   |  |  |  |
|   |  |  |  |
|   |  |  |  |
|   |  |  |  |
| d release of D  | wer, Curtesy or other s  | Spougal Plants of annual   |  |
| d release of D  | wer. Curtesy or other S  | Spousal Rights, if applicable:   |  |
| d release of D  | wer. Curtesy or other S  | Spousal Rights, if applicable:   |  |
| d release of D  | wer. Curtesy or other S  | Spousal Rights, if applicable:   |  |
| d release of D  | wer. Curtesy or other S  | Spousal Rights, if applicable:   |  |
| d release of D  | wer. Curtesy or other S  | Spousal Rights, if applicable:   |  |
| d release of D  | wer. Curtesy or other S  | Spousal Rights, if applicable:   |  |
| d release of D  | wer. Curtesy or other S  | Spousal Rights, if applicable:   |  |
| d release of D  | wer, Curtesy or other S  | Spousal Rights, if applicable:   |  |
| d release of D  | wer, Curtesy or other S  | Spousal Rights, if applicable:   |  |
| ě   |  |  |  |
| TO HAVE AN  | D TO HOLD the above  | daggib d   | id the Second Pany's   |
| TO HAVE AN<br>utors, administ   | D TO HOLD the above<br>alors, successors and assi  | described property unto the Second Party, arigns forever.  |  |
| TO HAVE AN<br>utors, administ<br>It is unclerstood                            | D TO HOLD the above<br>stors, successors and assi<br>that this conveyance is m           | described property unto the Second Party, ar<br>igns forever,<br>nade without covenants or warranties of any | kind, either express or implicat                                 |
| TO HAVE AN<br>utors, administ<br>it is understood<br>IN WITNESS<br>e written. | D TO HOLD the above<br>stors, successors and assi<br>that this conveyance is m           | described property unto the Second Party, arigns forever.  | kind, either express or implicat                                 |
| TO HAVE AN utors, administ it is understood in WITNESS written.               | D TO HOLD the above alors, successors and assistant this conveyance is many the First Pa | described property unto the Second Party, ar<br>igns forever,<br>nade without covenants or warranties of any | kind, either express or implicat                                 |
| TO HAVE AN<br>utors, administ<br>It is understood                             | D TO HOLD the above alors, successors and assistant this conveyance is many the First Pa | described property unto the Second Party, ar<br>igns forever,<br>nade without covenants or warranties of any | kind, either express or motival                                  |

© Copyright Regigint 1993/2



The land referred to in this Report, in the County of Riverside, State of California, is described

THOSE PORTIONS OF PARCELS 2, 3 AND 4 OF PARCEL MAP NO. 7286, AS SHOWN as follows: BY MAP ON FILE IN BOOK 30, PAGE 58 OF PARCEL MAPS, RECORDS OF THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS A WHOLE

BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID PARCEL 2, THENCE ALONG THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF SAID PARCEL 2, NORTH 70 DEGREES 39' 20" EAST 115.69 FEBT TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING, THENCE NORTH 38 DEGREES 50' 22" 22" EAST 362.30 FEET; THENCE NORTH 07 DEGREES 24' 27" EAST 132.55 FEET; EAST 406,22 FEET; THENCE NORTH 32 DEGREES 50 THENCE NORTH 21 DEGREES 56' 47" BAST 126.33 FEET; THENCE NORTH 04 DEGREES 24' 47" EAST 145.51 FEET, THENCE NORTH 06 DEGREES 26' 43" WEST 49.97 FEET TO THE NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID PARCEL 2; THENCE ALONG THE NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID PARCELS 2, 4 AND 3, SOUTH 85 DEGREES 37' 43: EAST 271.87 FEET TO THE BEGINNING OF A TANGENT CURVE CONCAVE SOUTHERLY, HAVING A RADIUS OF 706 FEET IN SAID NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID PARCEL 3; THENCE EASTERLY ALONG SAID CURVE THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 22 DEGREES 11' 47" AN ARC DISTANCE OF 273.50 FEET TO THE MOST EASTERLY CORNER OF SAID PARCEL 31 THENCE ALONG THE SOUTHEASTERLY LINE OF SAID ALONG SAID SOUTHERLY LINE OF SAID PARCEL 2, SOUTH 70 DEGREES 39' 20" WEST 176.17 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the First Party has signed and scaled this Quitchain Deed on the day and year first almye written. Witnessen (1..8.) - Marla A. Kaub

#### EXHIBIT "A"

#### Parcel B:

An easement for ingress, egress and road purposes over, under and across those portions of Parcels 2, 3 and 4 of Parcel Map No. 7286, as shown by Map on file in Book 30, Page 58 of Parcel Maps, Records of the County of Riverside, being more particularly described as a whole, as follows:

Beginning at the Southwest corner of said Parcel 2; thence along the Southerly line of said Parcel 2, North 70 degrees 39' 20' East 115.69 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

Thence North 38° 50° 22" East 406.22 feet; Thence North 32" 50' 22" East 362,30 feet; Thence North 07° 24' 27" East 132.55 feet; Thence North 21° 56' 47" East 126.33 feet; Thence North 04° 24' 47" East 145.51 feet; Thence North 06° 26' 43" West 49.97 feet;

Thence along the Northerly line of said Parcel 2, North 85° 37' 43" West 30.54 feet to a point, distant thereon, South 85° 37' 43" East 402.78 feet from the Northwest corner of said Parcel

Thence South 06° 26' 43" East 52.85 feet; Thence South 04° 24' 47" West 138.03 feet; Thence South 21° 56' 47" West 125.53 feet; Thence South 07° 24' 27" West 129.61 feet; Thence South 32° 50' 22" West 353.96 feet;

Thence South 38° 50' 22" West 453,00 feet to said Southerly line of said Parcel 2; Thence along said Southerly line, North 79" 39' 20" East to the TRUE POINT OF

BEGINNING.

### <u>DECLARATION</u> OF ONE AND THE SAME PERSON(S)

### I, Kenneth A. Kaub, do hereby declare:

- 1. I am over the age of 18 and a resident of Los Angeles, CA. The facts set forth herein are true of my own personal knowledge. If called to testify as a witness in a judicial proceeding, I could, and would, testify truthfully and competently thereto.
- 2. I am one and the same person who is noted as Kenneth A. Kaub on the Quitclaim Deed, as Document Number: 420564, Recorded in Riverside County on 12/19/1995.
- 3. I am one and the same person as Kenneth Andrew Kaub, Kenneth A. Kaub and Kenneth Kaub.
- 4. <u>I previously resided at the 3937 Walgrove Ave.</u>, <u>Los Angeles</u>, <u>CA 90066</u> address; which is one and the same address that is noted on the above referenced Quitclaim Deed. I no longer report to this address as it is owned by my Mother's Trust; Sabra F. Kaub Living Trust dated 5/24/1995.
- 5. I currently reside at <u>3941 Walgrove Ave., Los Angeles, CA 90066</u>; this address is also owned by my Mother's Trust; Sabra F. Kaub Living Trust dated 5/24/1995.
- 6. I assigned the excess proceeds to Global Discoveries, Ltd., for <u>Riverside</u> County Assessors Parcel Number <u>938-100-024-5.</u>

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed this 18 day of FEBRUARY, 2105, at MARINA DET, CALIFORNIA

Kenneth A. Kaub 3941 Walgrove Avenue Los Angeles, CA 90066

#### **JURAT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California
County of Los Angeles

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this

18 day of Feb, 20/5, by
Date Kenneth Andrew Kash

Name of Signer

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.

Signature Signature of Notary Public

(Place Notary Seal Above)

D. CHAD MARTING Commission # 1941935 Notary Public - California

Los Angeles County

My Comm. Expires Jun 24, 2015 🕻

GD Number: 21677-185653

#### CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX DEFAULTED PROPERTY

Riverside County Treasurer and Tax Collector

TC200

Assessor's Parcel No: 938100024-5

Tax Sale Number:

Item Number: 640 Date of Sale: 4/24/2014 The undersigned claimant, Global Discoveries, Ltd., claims \$28,946.08+/- or 100% of the claimant's share of the actual amount of excess proceeds from the sale of the property referenced above. Global Discoveries, Ltd., claims its status as a party of interest pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code based upon the attached documentation: Please refer to Claim Summary and attached Documents I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. day of Murch , 2015 at Modesto, California. By: Jed Byerly, Managing Member Global Discoveries Ltd. Tax ID # P.O. Box 1748 Modesto, CA 95353-1748 CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of , personally appeared before me. (here insert name and title of the officer) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. M. STIVERS Commission # 2032399 Notary Public - California Stanislaus County My Comm. Expires Jul 31, 2017

GD Number: 21677-185653